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CHAPTER 18. 

[Published February 20, 1875.] 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of Henry Voltquart as Notary 
Public. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All and singular the acts and doings of Acts 

Henry Voltquart, of the town of Green Bush, Sheboy- 
gan county, as Notary Public, since December 6, 1874, 
at which date his commission expired, are hereby de-
clared legal and valid and shall have the same effect 
in law as though his said commission had remained 
in full force at the time of doing or performing 
said act or acts. 

SEcriort 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 17, 1875. 

Least- 

CHAPTER 19. 

[Published February 20, 1875.] 

AN ACT to authorize poison to be used for the destruction of wolves 
and wild cats in the months of November and December, in each 
year. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Sen- 
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. For the destruction of wolves and Lawruitoput 
wild-cats, it shall be lawful for any person, or per- out poison. 

sons, to put out baits containing poison, at suitable 
places, at not lees distance than SO rods from any 
dwelling house, from the tenth day of November to 
the twentieth day of December, in each year. 

SECTION 2. Any person or persons, having so put Precautions 

out baits containing poison, for the destruction of to be taken. 
wolves and wild cats, shall, immediately after hav- 
ing put out such baits containing poison, post up, 
or cause to be posted up, notices, in three of the most 
public places in the town wherein such poison has 

s by him been put out. Said notice shall contain a 
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full description of the land whereupon such baits 
containing poison have been put out, also the date 
when said poison was by him put out. 

Bounty for SECTION 3. Any person or persons, in this state, wolves 
soned. 	who shall present to the county clerk any wolf scalp, 

or scalps, with the ears entire, shall be entitled to all 
the bounty, whether the wolf from which such scalp 
was taken has been killed by poison or otherwise. 

Shall take up SECTION 4. Within three days after the said twen- 
Po
an

i
d
son a

d
tcer

y- tietin day of December, the person or persona so 
tain time, 

	

	having put out such baits or banes, shall take up and 
effectually destroy the same which shall remain. A 

Penalty for failure to destroy, as aforesaid, as well as a failure to 
neglect. comply with section two of this act, shall subject 

such person, or persons, to whatever damages may be 
sustained by the neglect, and also a fine of not less 
than five dollars, all to be recovered before a justice 
of the peace of the county, in the same manner 89 

other damages and fines are collected. 
Duty of chair- SECTION 5. It is hereby made the duty of the 

man or 	 • 
of town board

clerk  
. chairman or clerk of the town board of each town in 

this state to read publicly the foregoing chapter at 
the time and place of reading the report and voting 
appropriations at the town election in April, in each 
year. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 17, 1875. 

CHAPTER 20. 

[Published February 20, 1875.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter three hundred and forty-nine (349) of the 
private and local laws of 1871, entitled, "an act to amend section 
three (3), of chapter two-hundred and forty-nine (249) of the pri-
vate and local laws of 1870, entitled, 'an act to incorporate the 
Silver Glance Mining Company." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in Sen- 
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Repealing Sacrum 1. Chapter three hundred and forty-nine 
tit:18731: P.  (349) of the private and local laws of 1871, entitled 

"An act to amend section three (3), of chapter two 
hundred and forty-nine (249) of the private and local 
laws of 1870, entitled, 'an act to incorporate the 


